
193~ GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. [JULY 22, 190t 

ACTS OF PARLIAMENT, ETC.·-cuntinuecl 
1903. £ s. d. 

Transfer of Land Act and Amendment 0 2 0 
rrespass, Fencing, and Impounding Act 0 1 6 
Truck act and Amendment... 0 0 9 
Trustees Act .. . 0 1 0 
,'Yater Boards ... 0 1 6 
'tV eights and Measures Act and .I..mendment 0 1 0 
Workmen's Wages Act 0 0 6 
IV orkers' Compensation Act and Rules 0 I 0 

Other A.cts at similar rates. 

1901. COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA. 

An Act for the Interpretation of Acts of Parlia· 
ment and for shortening their Language... 0 0 5 

An Act to make provision for the Collection 
and Payment of the Public Moneys, the 
Audit of Public Accounts, and the Protec-
tion and Recovery of Public Property, and 
for other purposes 

An Act to provide for the recognition through­
out the Commonwealth of the Laws, the 
Public Acts and Records, and the Judicial 
Proceedings of the States 

An Act relating to the Customs ... 
An Act relating to the Postal and 'relegraphic 

Services of the Commonwealth 
An Act relating to the Excise on Beer ... 
An Act relating to Distillation ... 
An Act relating to Excise 
An Act to provide for the Service and Execu­

tion throughout the Commonwealth of the 
Civil and Criminal Process and the Judg-
ments of the Courts of the States and of 
other parts of the Commonwealth and for 

0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 8 

0 3 
1 0 

1 0 
0 5 
1 0 
0 8 

other purposes connected therewith 0 0 5 
An Act to provide for the Acquisition of Pro­

perty for Public Purposes for dealing with 
Property so Rcquired and for other pur-
poses connected therewith ... 0 0 8 

An Act to make provision for the punishment 
of Offences against the Laws of the 
Commonwealth 0 0 3 

1902. 
An Act to provide for the Regulation Restric-

tion and Prohibition of the Introduction of 
Labom'ers fnm the Pacific Islands and 
for other purposes 

An Act to place certain restrictions on Immigra­
tion and to provide for the removal from 
the Commonwealth of prohibited Immi­
grants ... 

An Act for the Regulation of the Pl!,blic 
S~v~... -

An Act to provide for an uniform Federal 
Franchise 

An Act relating to Duties of Excise 
An Act relating to Duties of Customs 

Schedule only ... 
An Act relating to I~oyal Commissions 
An Act relating to Postal and1'elegraphic Rates 
An Act to regulate Parliamentary Elections ... 
An Act relating to the Allowance to Memhers 

of each House of the Parliament cf the 
Commonwealth 

An Act to make tempora,ry provision for enforc­
ing claims against the Commonwealth 

An Act to make further provision for the Elec­
tion of Senators 

An Act to abolish the Rebate of Excise Duty on 
Sugar 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 3 

0 3 

(J 8 

0 3 
0 3 
1 0 
0 3 
0 3 
0 3 
1 0 

0 3 

0 3 

0 3 

0 3 

ACTS OF P ARL lA ]lIEN'r, E'rc.-coniin7Wcl. 
1903. 

An Act to provide for a Bounty 
Sugar-Cane and Beet 

£ s. d. 
to Growers of 

003 
An Act to make provision for the Exercise of 

the J uc1icialPower of the Commonwealth ... 008 
An Act to regulate the Practice and Procedure 

of the High Court 016 
003 An Act to amend the High Court Procedure Act 

An Act to approve of an Agreement relating to 
the Naval Force on the A ustralian Station, 
etc. 003 

An Act relating to Elections 0 0 3 
An Act relating to Naturalisation 0 0 3 
An Act relating to Extradition ... 0 0 3 
An Act relating to Patents of Inventions 0 0 8 
An Act for the Publication of Statutory Rules 0 0 3 
An Act to amend the Commonwealth Public 

Service Act, 1902 003 
An A ct to provide for the Naval and Military 

Defence and Protection of the Commonwealth 
and of the several States 008 

006 
006 

Rules of High Court 
Scale of Fees of High Court 

OONl'ENTS. 

Agriculture, Department of 
Associations Incorporation 
Bankruptcy ... 
Colonial Secretary's Department 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons' Estates .. 
Department of Agriculture 
Faetories 
Fremantle Harbour 'l'rust ... 
Friendly Societies 
Goldfields Water Supply ... 
Government Labour Bureau 
Government Statistician 
Health Boards 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration ... 
Intestates' Estates ... 
Land Titles' Office .. . 
Lands Department .. . 
Local Boards of Health 
Marriages 
Metropolitan Waterworks 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Municipal 
Orders in Council 
Parliamentary 
Partnerships dissolved 
Proclamations 
Public ,'Yorks Departm"nt 
Quarantine 
Railways Department 
Registrar General 
Registrar of Friendly Societies 

Page 
1909 
1928 

1929-31 
1899-1903 

1928 
1903 

1928-9 
1909 
1901 
1001 
1914 
1925 
1923 

1915-23 
1925 
1914 

1928-9 
1903, 1924-5 

1903-9 
1925 
1923 
1927 

1910-2 
1928 
1924 

1900, 1925-7 
1899,1900 

1900 
1931 

1899,1902 
1913 
1901 

1912-3 
1923 
1914 

Road Boards (see also under "Lands and Public 
,I' orks Departments") 

Surveyor General 
'.render Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land 
Treasury 
Vital Statistics 

1927 
1909 

1913-4 
1913 

1901, 1913-4 
1903, 1924-5 

1903 
1915-23 

By Authority: WM. ALFRED WATSON, Government Printer, Perth. 



 

Government Gazette 
 PERTH, FRIDAY, 22 JULY 1904 No. 42 

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 
Agriculture,  Department of 
Associations Incorporation 
Bankruptcy 
Colonial Secretary’s Department 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons’ Estates 
Department of Agriculture 
Factories 
Fremantle Harbour Trust 
Friendly Societies 
Goldfields Water Supply 
Government Labour Bureau 
Government Statistician 
Health Boards 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration 
Intestates’ Estates 
Land Titles’ Office 
Lands Department 
Local Boards of Health 
Marriages 
Metropolitan Water Works 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Municipalities 
Orders in Council 
Parliamentary 
Partnerships dissolved 
Proclamations 
Public Works Department 
Quarantine 
Railways Department 
Registrar General 
Registrar of Friendly Societies 
Road Boards (see also under ‘‘Lands’’ and ‘‘Public Works’’ Departments) 
Surveyor General 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land 



2 

Tender Board 
Vital Statistics 
 


