A D	.7			A D
Acts of Parliament, etc.—continue 1903.	a £	s.	a	ACTS OF PARLIAMENT, ETC.—continued.
Transfer of Land Act and Amendment	õ		0	1903. £ s. d.
Frespass, Fencing, and Impounding Act	0	1	6	An Act to provide for a Bounty to Growers of Sugar-Cane and Beet 0 0 3
Truck Act and Amendment	0	0	9	An Act to make provision for the Exercise of
Trustees Act	0	$\frac{1}{1}$	0 6	the Judicial Power of the Commonwealth 0 0 8
Water Boards		1	0	An Act to regulate the Practice and Procedure
Workmen's Wages Act	-	ô	$\ddot{6}$	of the High Court 0 1 6 An Act to amend the High Court Procedure Act 0 0 3
Workers' Compensation Act and Rules	0	1	0	An Act to amend the High Court Procedure Act 0 0 3 An Act to approve of an Agreement relating to
Other Acts at similar rates.				the Naval Force on the Australian Station,
·				etc 0 0 3
1901. Commonwealth of Australia.				An Act relating to Elections 0 0 3
An Act for the Interpretation of Acts of Parlia-				An Act relating to Naturalisation 0 0 3 An Act relating to Extradition 0 0 3
ment and for shortening their Language	0	0	5	An Act relating to Patents of Inventions 0 0 8
An Act to make provision for the Collection				An Act for the Publication of Statutory Rules 0 0 3
and Payment of the Public Moneys, the				An Act to amend the Commonwealth Public
Audit of Public Accounts, and the Protec- tion and Recovery of Public Property, and				Service Act, 1902 0 0 3  An Act to provide for the Naval and Military
for other purposes	0	0	8	Defence and Protection of the Commonwealth
An Act to provide for the recognition through-				and of the several States 0 0 8
out the Commonwealth of the Laws, the				Rules of High Court            0         0         6           Scale of Fees of High Court           0         0         6
Public Acts and Records, and the Judicial	Λ	0	3	Scale of Fees of High Court 0 0 6
Proceedings of the States An Act relating to the Customs	0			
An Act relating to the Postal and Telegraphic	Ů	-	·	CONTENTS.
Services of the Commonwealth	0	1		Page
An Act relating to the Excise on Beer			5	Agriculture, Department of 1909
An Act relating to Distillation An Act relating to Excise	0	1	0 8	Associations Incorporation 1928
An Act to provide for the Service and Execu-	·	Ū	Ü	Bankruptcy 1929–31 Colonial Secretary's Department 1899–1903
tion throughout the Commonwealth of the				Colonial Secretary's Department 1899–1903 Companies 1928
Civil and Criminal Process and the Judg-				Crown Law Department 1903
ments of the Courts of the States and of other parts of the Commonwealth and for				Deceased Persons' Estates 1928-9
other purposes connected therewith	0	0	5	Department of Agriculture
An Act to provide for the Acquisition of Pro-				Factories 1901 Fremantle Harbour Trust 1901
perty for Public Purposes for dealing with				Friendly Societies 1914
Property so acquired and for other purposes connected therewith	n	0	8	Goldfields Water Supply 1925
An Act to make provision for the punishment	Ü	•	O	Government Labour Bureau           1923           Government Statistician            1915–23
of Offences against the Laws of the				Government Statistician 1915–23   Health Boards 1925
Commonwealth	0	0	3	Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration 1914
1902.				Intestates' Estates 1928-9
An Act to provide for the Regulation Restric-				Land Titles' Office 1903, 1924–5 Lands Department 1903–9
tion and Prohibition of the Introduction of Labourers from the Pacific Islands and				Local Boards of Health 1903–9
for other purposes	0	0	3	Marriages 1923
An Act to place certain restrictions on Immigra-				Metropolitan Waterworks 1927
tion and to provide for the removal from				Mines Department 1910-2
the Commonwealth of prohibited Immigrants	٥	0	3	Mining Companies 1928 Missing Friends 1924
An Act for the Regulation of the Public		Ŭ	Ü	Municipal 1900, 1925-7
Service	0	-O	8	Orders in Council 1899, 1900
An Act to provide for an uniform Federal	^	^		Parliamentary 1900
Franchise	0	0	3 3	Partnerships dissolved 1931 Proclamations 1899, 1902
An Act relating to Duties of Customs	ő	ĺ	Ö	Public Works Department 1913
Schedule only	0	0	3	Quarantine 1901
An Act relating to Royal Commissions	0	0	3	Railways Department 1912–3
An Act relating to Postal and Telegraphic Rates An Act to regulate Parliamentary Elections	0	$0 \\ 1$	3	Registrar General 1923   Registrar of Friendly Societies 1914
An Act relating to the Allowance to Members	U		U	Road Boards (see also under "Lands and Public
of each House of the Parliament of the				Works Departments") 1927
Commonwealth	0	0	3	Surveyor General 1909
An Act to make temporary provision for enforcing claims against the Commonwealth	0	0	3	Tender Board 1913-4 Tenders accepted 1913
ing claims against the Commonwealth  An Act to make further provision for the Elec-	U	U	ð	Tenders accepted 1913 Tenders invited 1901, 1913-4
tion of Senators	0	0	3	Transfer of Land 1903, 1924-5
An Act to abolish the Rebate of Excise Duty on		^		Treasury 1903
Sugar	0	0	3	Vital Statistics 1915–23



## **Government Gazette**

## PERTH, FRIDAY, 22 JULY 1904 No. 42

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

## **CONTENTS**

Agriculture, Department of

Associations Incorporation

Bankruptcy

Colonial Secretary's Department

Companies

Crown Law Department

Deceased Persons' Estates

Department of Agriculture

Factories

Fremantle Harbour Trust

Friendly Societies

Goldfields Water Supply

Government Labour Bureau

Government Statistician

Health Boards

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration

Intestates' Estates

Land Titles' Office

Lands Department

Local Boards of Health

Marriages

Metropolitan Water Works

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends

Municipalities

Orders in Council

Parliamentary

Partnerships dissolved

Proclamations

Public Works Department

Quarantine

Railways Department

Registrar General

Registrar of Friendly Societies

Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments)

Surveyor General

Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Transfer of Land

Tender Board Vital Statistics